

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5318/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2006 in CMWP No.25784/2004,
CMWP No.52432/2005, CMWP No.53304/2005 and CMWP No.60236/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UMESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., MERRUT DIV., MEERUT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH

S.L.P. (C) No 5872/2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwapal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pavitra Kr. Biswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bhim Singh, Adv.

Mr. L.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ram Moorthy Krishna Moorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. L.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhim Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Gupta, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

, 2006. Dasti Issue notice returnable in the third week of April

service, in addition, is permitted. Notice on behalf of the respondent-Ram

Prasad is accepted in both these petitions. The other respondents be served.

Reply by Ram Prasad may be filed within ten days. Rejoinder, if any, may

be filed in five days thereafter. Pending further orders, w
e stay the

operation of both the impugned orders.

Ram Prasad may move the High Court, without prejudice to his
right and contention, for withdrawal of the amount deposited in that Court.

[P.D. Balodi]

[V.P. Tyagi

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master