

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5318/2006

UMESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., MERRUT DIV., MEERUT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5872 of 2006 - With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief

and office report

Date: 26/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. RC. Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthy, Adv.

Mr. PV. Yogeshwaran, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Five days time has been granted, as prayed for, for filing affidavit in pro
of of service in

respect of respondent Nos. 4 and 7. Rejoinder to the counter already filed by Responde
nt No.5,

may be filed in the meantime.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

st