

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5318/2006

UMESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., MERRUT DIV., MEERUT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5872 of 2006 - With appln. for exemption from filing OT, with prayer for interim relief and Office Report

Date: 02/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. JK. Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted that the rejoinder to the counter
of respondent No.5 has been

filed today. The learned counsel appearing for respondent No.8 has submitted that the respon
dent

No.8 does not intend to file counter in SLP(C)No. 5872 of 2006 in view of his having already
filed

counter in SLP(C)No. 5318 of 2006. Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 have been granted three weeks time
to

file counter affidavit.

(B. SUDHEENDR

A KUMAR)

st
REGISTRAR